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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
N/S of Mt. Vista Road, 770 ft. E

centerline of Old Landing Road -k DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
11th Election District S

3rd Councilmanic District ' o OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(7522 Mt. Vista Road)

¥ - CASE NO. 04-426-A
Karen R. & Thomas P. O’Brien

Petitioners 0
sk o sk sk ol sk ok e sk sk ok e %k ok ok

FINDINGS OF FACT ANI) CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition fari
Administrative Variance filed by the legal ownets of the subject property, Karen R. and Thomas
P. O’Brien. The variance request is for préaperty located at 7522 Mt. Vista Road in the |
Kingsville area of Baltimote County. The i{/"ﬁriance request 1s from Section 400.3 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit a proposed detached garage with a

height of 18 ft. in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 ft. height. The subject property and requested

relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the plat to accompany the
Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Aciministrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on March 28, 2004, ﬁnd there being no request for a public hearing, a
decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting eflfﬁdavits as required by Section 26127 (b)(1) of
the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the
file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should therefore be-_;,granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Z_oning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, Jrnd affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict !



-\..

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

upon the Petitioners,

In addition, the Petitioners must be in compliance with the requirements set forth in the
Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments submitted by the Department of Environmental
Protection & Resource Management (DEPRM) dated April 7, 2004, a copy of which is attached

hereto and made a part hereof

Pursuant to the posting of the propetiy and the provisions of both: the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by.the Deputy Zoning Commissionet for Br;tltimore
County, this 2] day of April, 2004, that a vatiance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore
County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit a proposed detached garage with a height of 18
ft. in lieu of the maximum allow;ed 15 f1. height, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, howevet,
to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt
of this Order; however, Petitionets ate hereby made aware that proceeding at this time
is at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, ihe Petitioners would be
requited to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition.

2. Compliance with the ZAC comments submitted by DEPRM dated April 7, 2004, a
copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

3. The Petitioners or subsequent owners shall not allow or cause the garage 1o be
converted to a second dwelling unit and/or apartment.

4. When applying for a building permit, the site plan filed must reference this case and
set forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

N

 JO#IN V. MURPHY
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Lawrence E. Schmidi, Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 * Fax: 410-887-3468

April 20, 2004

Mz, & Mrs. Thomas P. O’Brien
7522 M. Vista Road
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 04-426-A
Property: 7522 Mt. Vista Road

Dear Mr, & Mrs, O’Brien:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been approved in accordance with the enclosed Ordet.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
% \V W-ﬂ’a‘a'
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

- Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%{9 Printed on Recycled Paper



Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at X 757 YsT#. f] 1457
which is presently zoned N /2, ¢. 5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, légai
owner(s) of the property situate-in Baltimore Coun?& and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
r

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Yo, 3 To s AL Qpie  foleg)ir
Cl&f‘?mﬂ,ﬂﬂ /%M‘W/ NI Yo = /3’ Ly e oF 5

Seae. H7bthed Lei7=<l,

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations. |
l, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Varlance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
Fer'ury. that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition,

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner{(s):
W#ﬂi%! &T/‘/Ek, O'Erien
Name - Type or Print ame - Type or Print )
e ‘ ﬁm&d fgm 4 :&M i
Signalt%pre Signatur v
K Eer Kurt-0 duews
a

i

ﬁﬁdmas ~ Telephone No. C}?{pa or F'rin%é% W

City State Zip Code Signtiire E .
Attorney For Petitioner: 7S R2 M7, 1STé f@ @,dJ ( {§16-3( 7~ 1{622)
Addires;s ) Telephone No.

. _ Kingsyitte MDD, 21087

Narne - Type or Print Cily State Zip Code
_ | - ) Representative to be Contacted:

Signature
mpay ) | Name i B -

Telephoné No. Address . . . . | .+ Telepone No.

—_— —— ———

Siate Zip Code City State ~ Zip Code

= v g gy = = ST topmy — e T ey

Y& Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be required, It Is ordered bg the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimora County,

o4 day of _ , that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
epjuigiipns of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. |

-y
]

D T — —_— e e —— . .. e e e k. g -

Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

- A\ _. NO. 0%1 49? 6 /- _  Reviewed By T A Date <3 — /f— & Z
' \R0/25/01 Estimated Posting Date _+.3 ~o#8- < ¢ _
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zanirig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows, That theé information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the eventithat a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reé;ide at ISR2 MT, Vis7a, Ro @_d

Address

arj{;hg_fu/fZLP MDD 2y0 ﬁ_zu

y Slate

That based upon personal knowledge, #he following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate; hardship or practical difficuity):

i

l
See Spgremedrd /A

That the Affiant(s) acknowiedge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

N Zpnens folbiche Otfpein %mm

ignature | Signéfure
/ /Zﬁ%%% fairictk [) Byien /‘4 Msd) Lay i M/«f-/t{
Name - Type or Prin ': Name - Type or Print —

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this X5 dayof - 200 before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Mary, in and for the County aforesaid, personally ap ared -

. ."’,rf{*___ , -y 2 o AN 4 P Mt . _—
e Amant{Syherein, personally Known or satistactorily identified to me as such Aftiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Nuta{{'ﬁll ﬁgalj
\\ /
~¢~":f\; ""Cig%
§4ﬁh . .--.“.“4 ﬂ-ﬂj:%f.
§ § "ﬂ > 0 Ii‘ﬂ% tﬁ:
=8 TR oiue
2<! 2B ks
REV 10/25/01 20,0 S
E”;}J?’OS téj .'%(%?;%%‘q:a
g
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Aﬂida“t in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zonirig Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
foliows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at  _ F7 5 R /M .V 8 T7a f O ad .

Addresa;

i og7
ASINISVILLE D R108 7 ;

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which I/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practicat difficulty):

e Strremgard (2

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) wili be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

o~ omae Plich OFuin Do et [0

Signature Signatuire

,. ey , ,, | 5 y
R@{%n (/d[}"! N/ Yy e _ | Hama%rin‘t %&zm Lorpce)

'M__H-“‘-ﬂH--H--HH-ﬁ“-—*-l-wﬂ-ﬂ“--*"---r--"!-_H-‘-F'_--ﬂ"lﬂ'ﬂlﬂ-—-Il—-l-!ll-.-lih-in_--ﬂ--ﬁ-mﬂ-uﬂ--ﬂ-ﬁ ﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂﬂ

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this Y, 5 day ﬂf?’i(% LM f before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally apg¢ared

v -
_ J-ﬁ '.f-,i"- et 2l Py A R A . _ - e e i,
e Atfiant(s)Aierein, persghally known or satisfaclorily dentified o me as such Affiani{(s).-

AS WITNESS my hand and Niﬁ?ﬁ‘ﬁiﬁﬁﬂﬁ,
% L/

g
SANWON x o,
‘:?:zsvb#.'-ﬂ‘ I.u‘ 4:'::; \.‘
Py . 1‘ o . . -
SN 8 o %‘% lotary
2L 3 T
Ll S 5 { e My Commission Expires ___ /= /=25 .
% @ “". .‘: .:'" |
REV 10/25/01 XN RS



Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at X 7537 #2854 iz iﬂ: BT
| which is presently zoned ¥ -¢ < .

This Petition shail be filed with thn-!‘,pepartmant of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore Count?( and which is described n the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 3 o Allad B GARAGE HEIGHT
(Periesen peCessopy BUwoinl- ) OF (BFT. 1M LIBY oF (5 BT

\LS’ e ATIHChe) LTl

of the zoning regulations of Baitimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form. '

Property is to be posted and advertised as presctibed by the zoning regulations.
[, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Vlar_lance. advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by 1he zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore Cqunty adopted pursuant o the zoning law for Baltimore County.

| I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
| perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
I8 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
H_:Zﬁma’ts &zj};&/ﬁ Mh EH
Natne ~ Type or Print ame - Type or Print
| m W OYS sees

Lot O Brve s

Stgnature = Signature

Address | . Telephone No. e - Jype or Print :
| o Wen fC 75 e
City State . Zip Code Signafu

Attorney For Petitioner: | 7522 M7 148 e Jé’&&d Aﬁé:‘ $17~ %6 Z'Z]
| Address \ Telephone No.
| — - - Kingsvitte  Mp, 2I08T7
Narne - Type or Print !1 City State Zip Code
. o Representative to be Contacted:
Signature |
Company ” . - Name ” )
_— . e _ * . . "
Address . Telephone No. Address R o Teleghone No,
City ‘ T Sate Zip Code Chy ) ~State T Zlb Code

—_— — —_— i (——— . . ——— — .
——m ———- = T - e T * B e b s e sl o * e ol e P - -— —— e g Al e — - —_—— ——— —— —— e —— e — —m  ——wam o

e s i e rmy e ——" . ——

e rar—rmam - — 0 FE———— Ty —

A_Puhllu Hnring having been frmaﬂy demandsd andffu be relred, it Is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Guu;—t?,:
this day of _ N - \ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public heariny, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore Couny and that the property be reposted. |

I‘_ - 1 - . I

 Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County

CASE NO. %‘ | 4524 /? Reviewed By 5ZL ate 7 /g 7

REV 10/25/01 5 Estimated Posting Date S/ A (]

|
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Tom O’Brien
7522 Mt. Vista Rd.
Kingsville, MD 21087

March 6, 2004
To Whom It May Concetn:,

[ have recently applied for a variance to replace my old garage, which is falling down.
The existing garage is 12°9” by 32°, 17°6” high. The new garage I am building will be
20° x 28’ x.approximately 20’ high with an attic for storage. The attic will only be used
for storage. The extra storage space is needed because we do not have enough room 1n
the house. I will be storing a lot of items that was given to me from my parents plus
holiday decorations. The attic will never be used for anything other than storage.

Thank you for your consideration,

'\—%Mﬁﬂm

Tom O’Brien
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SrarEmENT 2 ,.

March 17, 2004

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to inform you of the reasons that the garage that is being built on my
property must be a two-story building, This garage is being built in the same exact
location as the previous garage. If I were to move the location of the garage there would
not only be a drainage problem but a grade problem as well. There is a stream on the
property and if the garage is built larger instead of higher the garage would be too close
to the stream and would create a severe drainage problem. There is also a steep grade on
the property that inhibits the width that the garage can be constructed. In order for the
garage to be large enough, it will need to be a two-story building. If this garage is

constructed as a one-floor huilding it will also exceed the square footage of my home.
U THE. QoD J N

Sincerely,

a_,%moaﬂ&wi—

Tom O’Brien
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ZONING DESCRIPTION

ZONING DESCRIPTION FOR 2522 M7, /574 B> Auwpthfe MY 21927

(ADDRESS)
Beginning at a poiut on the i ~ side of
(north, south, east or west)
/
M7 VisTA A ____which is > aid _ -
(name of street on which property fronts) (number of feet of right-of-way width)
/
wide at the distance of D70 L4857 . of the

(number of feet) (north, south, east or west)

centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street AN /AL xﬁ)i‘g 20
(name of street)

/
which is vAY, wide. *Being Lot # 4/42

(num_ber of feet of right-of-way width)

Block /A4 , Section # 74 _in the subdivision of /&’éﬁ —
(name of subdivision)

as recorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # /'/ﬁ , Folio # Mgﬁ*’ .

containing O 75 Alsoknown as RIAR A1 LA [l /{7& auilfe
(square feet oxr acres) | (property address)

and located in the / / Election District, 2 Councilmanic District.
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CERTIFICATE @g@fPOSTING ‘

" RE: Case No.: (;’4“' 42_9_”45\‘7

Petitioner/Developer:

| THetns ?/K;AJZEH O 'Brien

Date of Hearing/Closing:  4- J Iz _]e)l-!—

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
- County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
- Towgon, MD 21204

Attention; K R1STEN /’/.i'-) TTHEWS
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s) requifad by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at

- TS72 . .

‘il

N kil

Tl iy,

The sign(s) were posted on L .3_/387@{— L .
. { Month, Day, Year) |

Cases & O4- 426+ A

Sincerely,

T A

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date) '

fay

_ch Hﬁmﬂf’” An/

| =l (Printed Name)
~ PUBLIC | aa BE 904 Deitweoss e,
- wlﬂﬂﬂb AT, I: 1f "i (Addl‘eSS)

q'i m 1#
LI - i m I}

M o ia-nﬂ.nmui ii

. ST S

_[mAacesTed, Mo 21047
(City, State, Zip Cods)

(> 879 3122
(Telephone Number)

Lt
]F’f'?f.'l e .f..u 'L-'i’ﬁa"-‘i!.‘f:‘i




(BCZR) require that notice be given to the
relative to property which is the subject of
. those petitions which féquire a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a new

Spaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) Qays before the hearing.

For Newsgager Advertising:

ltem Number or Case Number:gﬂ ~ éé - ﬁ _ -
Petitioner: 75 22 M7 /s g

Address or Location: ﬂé ﬁf/é':/u

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BJLL TO.

e gl bk

Name: "/, DBere) i _
Address: 25622 w77~ 1/ yima L

LigSville. 0. 21087

—pye.

_—-_—i—

iy —y—

Telephone Number; “4/2 -f#7 Y642 —--—ﬂ}zigg ™

Revised 2/20/98 -~ 8¢CJ



Case Number Wﬁ%é ;"A Address 755252 /’77/ J//SFZ?’/@DL

TMENT OF PERMITS AND DE OFPMENT MANAGEMENT
LONING REVIEW

BALTIMORE COUNTY Dlﬂ

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Contact Person: \j (’@/t,i . Phone Number: 410-887-3391

A,

Pianner Please Prnt Your Mame
Filing Date: W Posting Date: %, 04’ Closing Date: A]//Zéj‘

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number

1,

Case Number Eﬁ-_///;\} -A Address 7 ‘,,Z;Z ﬂﬁ: V/m
YIS

Petitioner's Name
Posting Date:

Wording for Sign: __To Pernut £ (GRAGA DETHCAED A £5.9C A LA T § .

A B EL N el oF /5 FT T

POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the

reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any

reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner

'S agaln responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the

Br?perty on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing
ate.

DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief: (b) deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matler be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the Zzoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date. time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the aitered sign must be forwarded to

this office. 1
NS
Dulaon Alon 3 Doted L, ¢y’ W() ’

---------------------------

Telephone 7 -
Closing Date: [Z 4“’

H ]

WCR - Bevised 5,28'CO

SALTINOAEZ COUNT - DEPARTUIENT OF PEAMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
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Department of Permits .

Development Management

Baltimore County

. kel

Director’s Office
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

James T Smith, Jr, County Executive
Lfimothy M. Kotroco, Director

Tel: 410-887-3353 » Fax: 410-887-5708

April 8, 2004

Thomas Patrick O'Brien
Karen Ruth O'Btien

7522 Mt. Vista Road
Kingsville, Maryland 21087

Dear Mr. and Mrs. O'Brien:

RE: Case Number: 04-426-A, 7522 Mt. Vista Road

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management {(PDM) on March 18, 2004.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your peftition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency. :
Very truly yours, 2 Q -~
U'h &»é 9—

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C: People's Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Prnnted on Hacycled Paoer



Fire Department '

“ Baltimore Counfy

710 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive
John J. Holhman, Chief

County Office Building, Room 111
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

March 29, 2004

ATTENTION : Rebecca Hart

Distribution Meeting of: March 29, 2004
Item No.: 424—4?5 Aﬁfh

y the referenced pProperty has been surveyed by
comments below are applicable and regquired to be

s for the property.

LIEUTENANT JIM MEZICK -

Fire Marshal's Office
PHONE 887-4881

MS-1102F

CC: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

9 Printed on Bacyeled Papor



Driven io Bacel
Robert L., Ehrlich, Jr, Governor oo ke Robert L, Flanagan, Secretary
Michael B, Steele, L, Governor W Neil J. Pedersen, ddministrator
Administration

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Date: 2.2 .6 4

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE: Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office of ltem No. A 2 P JL L
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms.Matthews:
This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
3606 or by E-mail at (lgredlein@sha, state.md.us).

Very ttuly yours,

vy,

%_, Kenneth A. McDonald Jr., Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number Is -
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Stieet Baltimore, Maryland 21202  Phone: 410.5645.0300 www.maryiandroads.com
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" BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND -
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION & RESOURCE MANAGEMENT

1O Tim Kotroco
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley 51?79/39 d
DATE: April 7, 2004

SUBJECT: ZoningItem ¥ 04-426

Address 7522°"Mt. Vista Road
(O’Brien Property)

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of March 29, 2004,

The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the above-referenced zoning item.

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management offers
the following comments on the above-referenced zoning item:

X ___ Development of the property must comply with the Regulations for the
Protection of Water Quality, Streams, Wetlands and Floodplains (Sections
14-331 through 14-350 of the Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Forest
Conservation Regulations (Section 14-401 through 14-422 of the
Baltimore County Code).

Development of this property must comply with the Chesapeake Bay
Critical Area Regulations (Sections 26-436 through 26-461, and other
Sections, of the Baltimore County Code). .

Additional Comments:

1. There shall be no disturbance within the 25 foot buffer as measured from the
5/
2. The existing sit fence'must be keyed into the ground properly and must be
moved to at 1east.25feet from the top of the streambank.

Reviewer: Paul Dennis Date: April 7, 2004

Bl &%‘ SADeveoord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03.doce



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director | DATE:RE@% WE D

Department of Permits and
Development Management

APR -2 2004
T o A ZONNG COMMSSIONER

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petttion(s): Case 4-423, 4-426, and 4-434
Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.
For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please

contact Mark A. Cunningham in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: MM

Division Chief:

AFK/LL



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 21, 2004
Department of Permits &
Development Management
FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans
Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting

For April 92004
Item No\ 426
The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject-zoning item.

No construction is permitted in the 100-year flood plain.
RWB:CEN:;jrb

cc: File

2AC-4-5-2004-ITEM NO 4206-04212004



TOM OBRIEN

7522 MT.VISTA ROAD
KINGSVILLE MD. 21087

AFTER SPEAKING WITH OUR NEIGHBOR TOM OBRIEN HE EXPLAINED
HIS INTENTIONS OF REPLACING HIS OLD BARN WHICH IS APPROXIMATELY 17 TO
19 FEET HIGH WITH A NEW ( BARN SHAPED) GARAGE WHICH WILL BE 20 X 28 19
FEET HIGH |

I FEEL IT WILL BE A BENEFIT TO THE NEIGHBORHOOD AND HAVE NO

OBJECTIONS TO HIM DOING SO.




TOM OBRIEN / ) 2\ é

7522 MT.VISTA ROAD
KINGSVILLE MD, 21087

AFTER SPEAKING WITH OUR NEIGHBOR TOM OBRIEN HE EXPLAINED
HIS INTENTIONS OF REPLACING HIS OLD BARN WHICH IS APPROXIMATELY 17 TO
19 FEET HIGH WITH A NEW ( BARN SHAPED) GARAGE WHICH WILL BE 20 X 28 19
FEET HIGH

[ FEEL IT WILL BE A BENEFIT TO THE NEIGHBORHOOD AND HAVE NO
OBJECTIONS TO HIM DOING SO.
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